24 April 2024 18 April 2027 10598866

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 13 May 2018

LRQA

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Certificate of Approval

KWD Automotive AG & Co. KG

Stellfelder Str. 39, 38442 Wolfsburg, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0079444

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, production and distribution of press-parts, welding building groups for the automotive industry.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10598866

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
KWD Automotive AG & Co. KG Stellfelder Str. 39, 38442 Wolfsburg, Germany	ISO 9001:2015 Design, production and distribution of press-parts, welding building groups for the automotive industry.
KWD Bohemia s.r.o. Husova 623, 29441 Dobrovice, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Manufacturing of welded metal components and roll forming parts for the automotive industry.
KWD Bohemia s.r.o. Bezdecin 108, 29301 Mlada Boleslav, Czech Republic	ISO 9001:2015 Manufacturing of welded metal components and roll forming parts for the automotive industry.
KWD Portugal, Unipessoal, Lda. Edifício Schnellecke; Quinta da Marquesa P-2950-557 Quinta do Anjo, Portugal	ISO 9001:2015 Production of stamped parts, welded metal components, roll- formed and strech-bent parts and manual preassemblies for the automotive industry.
Karosseriewerke Dresden España, S.L. Poligono Industrial Arazuri- Orcoyen Calle C - nº 3 E-31160 Orkoien (Navarra), Spain	ISO 9001:2015 Production of welded metal components, stretch-bent parts and manual pre-assemblies for the automotive industry.
Dalian KWD Innovation Automotive Parts Limited Liability Company No. 93 Tie Shan East Road, DDA 116033 Dalian, China	ISO 9001:2015 Production of press-parts, machined -parts, machined-parts and welded metal components for the automotive industry.
KWD Automobiltechnik GmbH Gustav-Hertz-Str. 3, 38448 Wolfsburg, Germany	ISO 9001:2015 Production of welded metal components for the Automotive Industry.
KWD Automobiltechnik GmbH Stellfelder Str. 39, 38442 Wolfsburg, Germany	ISO 9001:2015 Production of welded metal components for the Automotive Industry.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

3Λ

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LPO/



Certificate identity number: 10598866

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Karosseriewerke Dresden GmbH

Heinrich-Gläser-Str. 20, 01454 Radeberg, Germany

ISO 9001:2015

Design and production of press parts and welded metal components for the automotive industry.

UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LDO

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LBOA